

#### **BLACKWOOD GOLF CLUB INC.**

# THE CLIVE GREVES BLACKWOOD AMATEUR OPEN

### Golf SA Men's & Women's Vardon Junior Vardon Event 18 Hole Stroke Event

Monday, 2 April 2018 (Easter Monday)

#### BLACKWOOD AMATEUR OPEN ENTRY FORM Entry Fee: \$35.00 (includes drink voucher)

Please tick the appropriate box (you can only enter one eve	nt): Male Female			
VARDON	JUNIOR VARDON			
Name:				
Telephone:	Mobile:			
Club:	Date of Birth (Junior's Only):			
Handicap: Golf	Link No:			
Player's Signature:				

#### **Payment Details**

CREDIT	CARD PAYMENT	VISA M/CARD	Payment Amount \$
Card No.			Exp. CCV
Name		Signature	

Cheque or Direct Deposit to Blackwood Golf Club Inc BSB 065 132 Account # 00900687 with your name in the payment details. Please remember to post/fax or email your entry form

Postal Entries to: Blackwood Golf Club Inc. PO Box 1015, BLACKWOOD 5051 Email: <u>info@blackwoodgolf.com.au</u> fax (08) 8388 2155 Phone (08) 8388 2313

Entry form and fee of \$35.00 to reach the club by 5:00pm on Wednesday, 28 March 2018



## BLACKWOOD GOLF CLUB INC.

# **BLACKWOOD AMATEUR OPEN**

### Golf SA Men's & Women's Vardon Junior Vardon Event 18 Hole Stroke Event Shotgun start at 8:30am

## Monday, 2 April 2018 (Easter Monday)

# CONDITIONS OF PLAY

- 1. All events are open to amateur players of Golf SA Affiliated Clubs with a maximum GA handicap of 4.5, (Women 14.0 or less) (Junior Vardon 10.0 or less who are under 18 years of age as at 2/4/2018). The Match Committee reserves the right to ballot the Championship event should it be necessary and exclude any player from the competition.
- 2. The Match Committee reserves the right to include Senior Members of the Blackwood Golf Club who have an Australian Handicap in excess of 4.4 but less than 9, or in excess of 10.0 for a Junior.
- 3. Entrants in the Junior Vardon event are not eligible to win the Vardon event and vice versa. A junior is less than 18 years of age on the day of play.
- 4. Entrance fee of \$35.00 must accompany the entry form, which is to reach the Blackwood Golf Club no later than **5:00pm on Wednesday, 28 March 2018.** The entry fee will include a voucher for a glass of beer, house wine or soft drink.
- 5. Trophies for leading scores will be presented at approximately 1:30pm.
- 6. The event will be conducted and controlled by the Blackwood Golf Club Match Committee. In the case of a protest, such protest must be lodged with the Club Captain within 10 minutes of the completion of play.
- 7. In the event of a tie, a sudden death playoff will determine the winner by playing holes 1, 8 and 9.
- 8. The draw will be available from the office (8388 2313) and the Blackwood Golf Club website from **Thursday**, **29 March 2018**, and will be distributed to all clubs with participants. It will also be posted on the Golf SA website.
- 9. The use of a ride on motorised buggy by competitor/caddy is prohibited unless a medical certificate allowing cart use is lodged with Golf SA and evidence provided with entry form.
- 10. Competitors must start at the appointed time. Rule 6-3 (a) will apply. If a player arrives at his starting point ready to play within 5 minutes after starting time, a 2-stroke penalty at the 1st hole will apply.
- 11. Golf SA conditions in relation to Drug Testing and Code of Conduct apply.
- 12. Competitors, Caddies and Supporters must observe club dress rules (denim jeans are not permitted).
- 13. In the event that the Mt Lofty region receives a forecast the evening before of catastrophic fire danger, the course will be closed. In the interests of safety, this event will be postponed. The Match Committee will determine an alternative date and participants will be advised by email.